The following Directors were re-appointed to represent the Board on the Audit 
Committee for the year 2025: 
➢ Mr. Peter Elumelu 
➢ Ms. Bolanle Onagoruwa  

SPECIAL BUSINESS 

7. That the remuneration payable to Non-Executive Directors for the year ending 

December 31, 2025, be and is hereby fixed at the sum of ₦375,000,000 (Three 
Hundred and Seventy-Five Million Naira) only, such payment to be effective from 
January 1, 2025. 

8. That the Company be and is hereby authorised to invest in, acquire, or divest from 
any business and/or carry out as the Directors may deem appropriate and in 
accordance with any relevant laws, any actions, including but not limited to